FALL 2017 CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY




Who We Heard From

Staff/Faculty Mix
3 4 0 TOTAL RESPONSES 2013wl A

230

Total Responses Year to Year 259

340

310

237

2013 2015 2017
@ Channel Islands
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY




Who We Heard From

Supervisors & Non-supervisors Experience at CSUCI

Supervisor

249 > 10 years
29% 4

< 5 years

49%

Non-supervisor

76% - >~ 10

22%




Q6 - Please rate the OVERALL PERFORMANCE

Ove ral I Pe rfo rm a n C e of each of the following Administrative Units (5

for excellent; | for needs improvement)

Average Performance Rating by Unit

Facilities Services

g
o

Financial Services 3.15

Human Resources 3.43

Internal Audit 3.17

Public Safety 4.16

Title IX & Inclusion 4.03

University Auxiliary Services 3.36
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Q6 - Please rate the OVERALL PERFORMANCE

Ove ra,l I Pe rfo rm a n C e of each of the following Administrative Units (5

for excellent; | for needs improvement)

Year-to-Year Comparison

Facilities Services 3.72
3.6l
Financial Services 3.24
I 3.1 5
Human Resources I 3. 4
. 3.4 3
2013
ik
Internal Audit 317 22015
m2017

Public Safety I 4.07
Title IX & Inclusion™

University Auxiliary Services™*

N
w
N
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*Unit not included in previous surveys
Administrative Services scores from 2013 and 2015 used for comparison to UAS score from 2017.




Facilities Services

Q8 - Please indicate your level of agreement
with these statements describing Facilities

Services.
B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
Total # of
3.7% Responses
5.4%
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities - 32.7% _ 165
2.9% - 1.9%
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI l/:T.S% _ 209

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%



Financial Services

Q17 - Please indicate your level of agreement
with these statements describing Financial

Services.
B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree

Total # of
Responses

Provides high quality services - 24.8% _ 153

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities _ 35.0% _ 123

51% ~5.1%
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI ‘ 13.3% _ 158

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%



Human Resources

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Ne

Provides high quality services

Helps solve complex problems

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner

Q30 - Please indicate your level of agreement
with these statements describing Human
Resources.

ither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
Total # of
Responses
5.2%
4.7% ,5.3%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%



Internal Audit

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree Agree

Provides high quality services 17.0%

Helps solve complex problems 16.7%

Communicates effectively _ 20.4%
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities _ 25.0%
r1.9%
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI - 18.9% 22.6%
Responds in a timely manner _ 18.2%
0.0% 25.0% 50.0%

Q46 - Please indicate your level of agreement
with these statements describing Internal Audit.

B Strongly Agree
Ongly 1 Total # of
Responses
B

75.0% 100.0%



o Q51 - Please indicate your level of agreement
P u b I I C Safety with these statements describing Public Safety.

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
Total # of

Responses

2.0% 2.6% 4.6%

4.2% 0.0%
9% 3.9%
5.6%
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities ‘ 15.9% _ 126
l%koﬁ%/— 4.5%

2.7% 2.0% — 4.0%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%

Helps solve complex problems

Communicates effectively

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI




o . Q59 - Please indicate your level of agreement
T ItI e IX & I n C I u S I O n with these statements describing Title IX and

Inclusion.

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
Total # of
Responses

5.8% ~4.8%

4.9%

Helps solve complex problems

Communicates effectively 105
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities 83
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI 110
Responds in a timely manner 96

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%




Q70 - Please indicate your level of agreement

U n ive rs ity A u Xi I i a_ ry S e rVi C e S with these statements describing University

Auxiliary Services

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
Total # of
Responses
3.0%
5.8%
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities - 24.0% _ 104

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner

5.5% 3.2%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%



Q78 - Please rate the INFORMATION

We b S |te Ratl ngs PROVIDED ON THE WEBSITE of each of the

Facilities Services

Financial Services

Human Resources

Internal Audit

Public Safety

Title IX & Inclusion

University Auxiliary Services

Division of Business & Financial Affairs units (5
for excellent; | for needs improvement)

Average Website Rating by Unit

3.33

3.45

w
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3.26

3.76

3.74

3.39
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